## Mudunuru

Date: May 19, 2022

To, Deputy General Manager Listing Department, BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Allotment of 47,63,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each ("Equity Shares") by the Company to the Subscribers under the provisions of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and the rules made thereunder, each as amended (the "Preferential Issue")

Ref.: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Scrip Code No.: 538743

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was held today at the registered office of the Company. It discussed and approved the matter with respect to the issuance of Equity Shares to non-promoters on preferential basis under Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018.

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations'), we hereby inform you that the Company in its Board Meeting dated March 18, 2022 have allotted 47,63,000 fully paid Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each of the Company, at Rs. 2/- per equity shares on preferential basis to following investors:

Sr. No.	Name of the Investor	No. of Shares Allotted	Offer Price (Rs.)	Total Value (Rs.)
1	Madhusudan Raju Mudunuru	5,00,000	2.00	1000000
3	Adigarla Satyanarayana	15,50,000	2.00	3100000
4	Anita Dandu	7,80,000	2.00	1560000
5	Konkepudi Priya Bandhavi	3,00,000	2.00	600000
6	Sanivarapu Navya Reddy	3,00,000	2.00	600000
7	Chevuru Madhav Kiran	2,33,000	2.00	466000
8	Laxmi Narsimhan	1,00,000	2.00	200000
9	Venkata Vijaya Ramakrishna Palepu	10,00,000	2.00	2000000
	Total	47,63,000		95,26,000

Post the above allotment, the paid-up equity share capital would stand at Rs. 5,73,81,000/- consisting of 2,86,90,500 Equity shares each fully paid up having Face Value of Rs. 2/- each.



The said shares shall rank pari-passu with existing Equity Shares of the Company in all respect.

The Board meeting commenced at 7.30 p.m. and concluded at 08:25 p.m.

You are requested to take the above on record and do the needful and oblige.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For Mudunuru Limited

P. 191 Shallas

P Uday Bhaskar Director DIN:02773570 Date: May 18, 2022